PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHF Solutions, Inc.	05/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gambro UF Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	7601 Northland Drive, Suite 170	
City:	Brooklyn Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55428	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10760476
Application Number:	11101439
Patent Number:	6947131
Patent Number:	7199312
Patent Number:	7303540
Patent Number:	7615028
Patent Number:	7647834
Patent Number:	7671974
Patent Number:	6241743
Patent Number:	6287608
Patent Number:	6468241
Patent Number:	6514226
Patent Number:	6533747
Patent Number:	6858675
Patent Number:	6592567
	DATENT

PATENT "REEL: 027931 FRAME: 0074

li.	n .
Patent Number:	6658658
Patent Number:	6685664
Patent Number:	6689083
Patent Number:	6706007
Patent Number:	6773412
Patent Number:	6796955
Patent Number:	6887214
Patent Number:	6890315
Patent Number:	7018182
Patent Number:	7135008
Patent Number:	7163520
Patent Number:	7297270
Patent Number:	D476730
Patent Number:	D477867
Patent Number:	D479320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4100

 Phone:
 703-816-4000

 Email:
 glf@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JEFFRY H. NELSON

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JHN-3659-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffry H. Nelson

Total Attachments: 1

source=3659-1_change_of_name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027931 FRAME: 0075

FAX NO. 3032052519

P. 02

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:20 PM 05/24/2011 FILED 01:20 PM 05/24/2011 SRV 110630065 - 2982617 FILE

AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CHF SOLUTIONS, INC.

CHF Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that this Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation ("Certificate of Incorporation") was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and that the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on December 21, 1998, under the Corporation's original name, Intellicardia, Inc.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is CHF Solutions, Inc.

SECOND: Effective as of June 1, 2011, the Corporation hereby amends its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

That Article **FIRST** of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the Corporation, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Gambro UF Solutions, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly executed by the Corporation's duly authorized officer, this 12th day of May, 2011.

NAME: Jeremiah J. McIntyre (

TITLE: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 027931 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 03/26/2012